505633218 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFANO DOVERI	05/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIAGGIO & C. S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIALE RINALDO PIAGGIO, 25	
City:	PONTEDERA (PI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	56025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16347319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com **Correspondent Name:** MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76622
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW
SIGNATURE:	/john james mcglew/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=76622-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050120 FRAME: 0874

505633218

File No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Stefano DOVERI</u>, residing c/o Piaggio & Co. S.p.A. in <u>Viale Rinaldo Piaggio</u>, 25 – 56025 Pontedera (PI) – IT, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: MOTORCYCLE ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-922

PATENT REEL: 050120 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 08/21/2019